FORM 1595	01-05-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark		
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Pate 1029038	391 original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying part	ty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Kazuyoshi OKAM	ЮТО	NAME: Shima Seiki Mfg., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of c party(ies) attached? [
3. Name of Conveyance:		ADDRESS:85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi Wakayama-shi, Wakayama 641-8511 Japan		
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreen	[] Merger nent [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?		
[] Other Execution/Effective Da	ate: 7/16/04			
A. Patent Application f	Ϋ́Ν	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>7/16/04</u> B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/JP03/01077 4 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503	3809			
PCT/JP03/01077 4 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)		
PCT/JP03/01077 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert 1	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck	 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications 		
PCT/JP03/01077 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert I Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray III, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck 00 St., N.W.	 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 		
PCT/JP03/01077 4 MKAYPAGH 0000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert 1 Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80 Street Address: 1425 K City: Washin	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck oo St., N.W. ogton, Zip: 20005 3-6040	 B. Patent No.(s) Jumbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
PCT/JP03/01077 HKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert I Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80 Street Address: 1425 K City: Washin State: D.C. Telephone No.: 202/783 Facsimile No.: 202/783	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck oo St., N.W. ogton, Zip: 20005 3-6040	 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
PCT/JP03/01077 KAYPAGH 0000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert I Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80 Street Address: 1425 K City: Washin State: D.C. Telephone No.: 202/783 Facsimile No.: 202/783	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck oo St., N.W. ngton, Zip: 20005 3-6040 3-6031	 B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) and patents of applications		
PCT/JP03/01077 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert I Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80 Street Address: 1425 K City: Washin State: D.C. Telephone No.: 202/783 Facsimile No.: 202/783	Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray ell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck oo St., N.W. ngton, Zip: 20005 3-6040 3-6031	 B. Patent No.(s) Jumbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 		
PCT/JP03/01077 MKAYPAGH 00000090 10503 1 5. Name and address of p concerning document s Name: Robert I Internal Address: Rothwe Suite 80 Street Address: 1425 K City: Washin State: D.C. Telephone No.: 202/783 Facsimile No.: 202/783	3809 40.00 0 Additional nu party to whom correspondence should be mailed: B. Murray B. Murray bill, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck st., N.W. ogton, Zip: 20005 3-6040 3-6031 333-158 DO NOT 1	 B. Patent No.(s) Jumbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 [x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 		

PATENT REEL: 016112 FRAME: 0989

Attorney Docket Numb				Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.
	ASS	IGNMENT OF PATENT	APPLICATION	
WHEREAS,	I/WeKazuyoshi OKAN	юто	, a citizen of	Japan,
residing at C/O SHIN	A SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85,	Sakata, Wakayama-shi, Wakaya	ma 641-8511 Japan	
residing at	··· ···	Address		······································
			, a citizen of	·
	named Inventor, if any			
residing at		Address		
			a citizen of	·,
Third	Named Inventor, if any	and an	, a chizch or	
residing at				
-		Address		
	h Named Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	·,
	n Named Inventor, Ir any			
-		Address		,,,,,,,,,,,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are t	he inventor(s) of an inventi	on in (insert title)_Method of Kn	itting Tubular Knitted	Fabric
for which I/we have exe	cuted an application for Let	ters Patent of the United States,		······································
	[] of even date here	with;		
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Nur [x] International Apj	nber	filed filed03 Februar	ry 2003 ;
and				
WHEREAS	SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LT	D. 85, Sakata, Wakayama-shi, W	akayama 641-8511 Jaj	pan
	Assignee	Citizenship or Corporate Situ	s	Address

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our signature(s).

(Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO)	Kongreyosti	akema to	L.S.	Date16 July 2004	, 20 <u>04</u>
			L.S.	Date	, 20
			L.S.	Date	, 20
			L.S.	Date	, 20
Witness:					
	Name			Date	
Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assig	Name nment			Date	Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/06/2004